preferences of interest in ward waste services in Nigeria. The purpose of this study is to find different factors 

that affect the household's willingness to pay for private disposal systems for solid waste in urban areas of Ibadan. 

Primary data has been used to collect the information of five hundred fifty-two (552) households in Ibadan. For 

the analysis of this study, logit models have been used. The final result of this study indicated that education, 

gender, income, occupation, and wealth owned by households have a positive impact on willingness to pay for

[...]

a lower proportion of the population was willing to pay to get rid of this waste garbage, fifty-nine percent (59%), 

and the remaining population is not interested in improving waste services. The average income of the household 

is between thirty thousand (30,000) to thirty-five thousand (35,000), but eighty-six percent (86%) population is 

interested in paying every month, not daily. The quantity of waste produced by each household daily is three 

kilograms, which means the monthly payment ratio by each household is only sixty rupees, but at a very low